
  

             2019 FALL GAMES SCHEDULE OF EVENTS  
 

 
Figure Skating Competition 
Sunday, February 16, 2020 
Sierra Providence Center 
4100 Paisano 
9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 
 

Soccer Scrimmage #1 
Saturday, September 7, 2019 
Hawkins Park 
1500 Hawkins Blvd. 
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
 

Soccer Scrimmage #2 
Saturday, September 21, 2019 
Hawkins Park 
1500 Hawkins Blvd. 
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
 

Soccer Competition 
Saturday, September 28, 2019 
Hawkins Park 
1500 Hawkins Blvd. 
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
 

Opening Ceremonies 
Friday, October 4, 2019                
Eastwood Knolls I.S. 
10000 Buckwood 
6:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. 
Victory Dance:  
7:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   
 

Aquatics Competition  
Saturday, October 5, 2019 
Veteran’s Pool 
5301 Salem Drive 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
 

Bocce Competition 
Saturday, October 12, 2019 
Hawkins Park (behind the pool) 
1500 Hawkins Blvd. 
9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 
 

Softball Tournament 
Saturday, October 19, 2019  
Capristrano Park 
8900 Padilla 
9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

 
 
Flag Football Scrimmage #1 
Saturday, October 26, 2019 
Vista Del Valle Park 
1288 Hawkins 
9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
 

Bowling Tournament 
Saturday/Sunday, November 2 & 3, 2019 
Bowl El Paso                                                                
11144 Pellicano Dr.        
 9:00 am – 4:00 p.m. & 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m. 
 

Powerlifting Competition  
Saturday, November 16, 2019     
Hardcore Fitness Center   
1520 Goodyear Suite C                                       
8:00 a.m. - Weigh In 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. - Competition  
        

Flag Football Scrimmage #2 
Saturday, November 9, 2019 
Vista Del Valle Park 
1288 Hawkins 
9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
                                                                                                                                                                   
Volleyball Tournament  
Friday, November 15, 2019 
Marty Robbins Rec Center 
11600 Vista Del Sol 
6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 

Flag Football Scrimmage #3 
Saturday, November 16, 2019 
Vista Del Valle Park 
1288 Hawkins 
9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
 

Flag Football Scrimmage #4 
Saturday, November 23, 2019 
Vista Del Valle Park 
1288 Hawkins 
9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
 

Flag Football Tournament  
Friday, Saturday, December 6 & 7, 2019 
Hanks High School 
2001 Lee Trevino 
6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. & 9:00a.m. -12:00p.m. 

      
FOR MORE INFORMATION: 

Gethsemane Williams: Program Director, Cell (737) 867-9647, gwilliams@sotx.org  
Jor Arcila: Unified Champion Schools, Cell (737) 867-9661, jarcila@sotx.org   
Norma Razo: Admin. (915) 533-8229, Cell: (915) 920-8925; nrazo@sotx.org  

                                                                                          Go to www.sotx.org/calendar for more information on any competition                                                                            10/17/19 


